# H \$40.00 88345

ETAS ID: TM630143

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAD Consulting, LLC		03/05/2021	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Native Trading Associates, LLC	
Street Address:	442 FROGTOWN ROAD	
City:	HOGANSBURG	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13655	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88345244	NATIVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048853155

Email: austin.padgett@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Austin Padgett

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree St. NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Austin Padgett
SIGNATURE:	/Austin Padgett/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SKM\_C22721030515400#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007213 FRAME: 0111

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by DAD Consulting, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of Native Trading Associates, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, the assignee of the following registered mark (the "Trademark"):

18 18 ca as 8 x	Car Ma	Brass Branch
1VR 28 R 8%	DC8 * 146*	ribili racc
***************************************		
N1 & T11 7 17	0024434	እለጠተለት ነው ማለነበ
1373 1 1 V L)	00343444	ividicii 10, 2017

WHEREAS, Assignor, as licensee to Assignor, shall operate the portion of the business to which the Trademark pertains, and the business is ongoing and existing;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor agrees as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the trademark registration thereof, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of September 9, 2020.

Date: 3/5/2021

DAD Consulting, LLC

By:

Name: Daniel Dellan

Title: CLONES

Date: 3/5/2021

Native Trading Associates, LLC

Name: Susan Jesmer

Title: Orange

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007213 FRAME: 0112

109970592v1

RECORDED: 03/05/2021